The contractor shall submit completion plan for various executions, services etc. as applicable within thirty 
days of the completion of the work. 

In case, the contractor fails to submit the completion plan as aforesaid, he shall be liable to pay a sum 
equivalent to 2.5% of the value of the work subject to a ceiling of Rs. 15,000/- (Rs. Fifteen thousand only) as 
may be fixed by the Competent Authority concerned and in this respect the decision of the Competent 
Authority shall be final and binding on the contractor. 

CLAUSE 9 

Payment of Final Bill 

The final bills and running bills of contractor shall be paid within 21 days from date of submission of hard